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Material size:
Finished size - W275 x H152 mm
-2/ Folded size - W55 x H76 mm

Get Connected

philips.to/headapp

Active Noise Canceling Pro

[[r] Réduction active du bruit Pro
Cancelacién activa de ruido Pro
E Cancellazione attiva del rumore Pro

Dynamic bass
Basses dynamiques

<(@))) [[it] Bassi dinamici

Graves dindmicos

Pocket-size charging case
[[r] Etui de chargement de poche
Estuche de carga de bolsillo
[[t] custodia di ricarica tascabile
24 hours play time

24nrs\ [fr] 24 heures de temps de jeu

@ 24 horas de tiempo de reproduccion40
E 24 ore diriproduzione

Al microphone for voice call

[fr] Microphone intelligent pour les appels vocaux
E Microfono IA per chiamate vocali

Micréfono Al para llamadas de voz

Déclaration d'IC sur I'exposition aux radiations: Cet équipement est conforme
aux limites d’exposition aux radiations définies par le Canada pour des
environnements non contrlés. Cet émetteur ne doit pas étre |ns(a|le au méme
endroit ni utilisé avec une autre antenne ou un autre émetteu

Informations sur la batterie des écouteurs pour la
réglementation européenne sur les batteries
Type de pile: Batterie rechargeable au Li-ion polymere
Numéro de modéle de la batterie: HT1160H
Tension de la batterie:3.85
Capacité de cha atterie: 58 mAh
Capacité énergétique de la batterie: 0.148 Wh
Nom du fabricant de la batterie: Huizhou everpower Technology o,
Adresse du fabricant de a batterie: NO.2 buiding, NO 55 district, zhongkal Hitech
zone, Huizhou city, Guangdong province, p.r.China
informations sur les risques liés  a batterie:Ne pas linsérer de maniére incorrecte.
Ne pas I'ourir ou la démonter. Ne pas la jeter au feu, Ne pas la court-ircuiter.

Informations sur la batterie du boitier de chargement pour
la réglementation européenne sur les batteries
Type de pile: Batterie rechargeab\e au Li-ion polymere
Numero de modle de s batterie: HT4320435
Tension de la batterie: 3
Capacité de charge de la batterie: 20 mAn
Capacité énergétique de a batterie: 1512 WWh
Nom du fabricant de | batteie: Huizfiou everpower Technalogy o,td
Adresse du fabricant de la batterie: NO.2 building, NO.55 district, zhongkai Hi-tech
zone, Hulzhou city, Guangdong province, prChina
Informations sur le 65 3 la batterie: Ne pas 'insérer de maniére incorrecte.
Ne pas 'ouvrir ou la démonter. Ne pas la jeter au feu. Ne pas la court-circuiter.
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Dichiarazione di conformita: Il ispositivo & conforme alla parte 15 delle norme FCC.
Iunzionamento & oggetto lle seguent due condizons
non puo causar
3 Guerto disposiivo deve accettare eventuali nterferenze in ingresso, indluse

Norme FCC: Ques(a apparecch\alura @ stata collaudata e ritenuta conforme a limiti
peri dispositivi digitali di Classe B ai sensi della parte 15 delle norme FCC. Tali limiti
sono concepiti per fornire una protezione ragionevole da interferenze dannose nelle
residenziali. Questa roduce, utilizza e puo irradiare

frequenze radio e, se non installata e utilizzata osservando il manuale di istruzioni,
pub causare interferenze dannose alle comunl:azwnv radio. Tuttavia, non vi e alcuna
garanza che non awengano nerferen

"apparecchiatura causa interferenze a\la n(ezlcne radio o televisiva, che pud essere

B Remove the insulating films, place the earbuds into the charging
case, and close the lid to activate them before first use.

Retirez les films isolants, placez les écouteurs dans le boitier de

charge, et fermez le couvercle pour les activer avant la premiére

utilisation.

Rimuovi le pellicole isolanti, inserisci gli auricolari nel case di

ricarica e chiudi il coperchio per attivarli prima del primo Utilizo.

- Retira las peliculas aislantes, coloca los auriculares en el estuche
de carga y cierra la tapa para activarlos antes del primer uso.

 — T

Italiano:

determinata spegnendo e accendendo I'apparecchiatura, s'invita l'utente a
correggere l'interferenza adottando una o pili tra le seguenti misure:
« " Riorientare o riposizionare I'antenna ricevente.
«  Aumentare la distanza tra apparecchiatura e ricevitore.
« Collegare I'apparecchiatura a una presa su un circuito diverso da
quello a cui é collegato il ricevitore.

Per assistenza. nvo?gers- al rivenditore o a un tecnico radio/TV esperto.
Dichiarazione FCC sull'esposizione alle radiazioni: Questa apparecchiatura &
conforme ai limiti i esposizione alle radiazion imposti daila normativa FCC per
ambienti non controllati. Questo non pus essere
operare insieme ad altre antenne o trasmettitori.

Attenzione: si awisa |'utente che eventuali cambiamenti o modiche non
espressamente approvate dal soggetto responsabile per la conformita potrebbero
annullare il diritto dell'utente a utilizzare I'apparecchiatura.

anada: Questo dispositivo contiene trasmettitori/ricevitori esenti da licenza
conformi alla normativa canadese sull'innovazione, la scienza e lo sv.mppa
economico. ll funzionamento & soggetto alle seguenti due condizi
(1) Questo dispositivo non pud causare interferenze dannose. (2) Questo dispositivo
deve accettare eventuali nterferenze, incluse quelle che possano causarne

Dichiarasione IC sull esposizione alle radiazior
conforme ai limiti di esposizione alle radiazio
per ambienti non controllati. Questo

operare insieme ad altre antenne o trasmettitori.

Informazioni sulla batteria degli auricolari per la normativa UE

sulle batterie

Tipo di batteria: batteria ricaricabile ai polimer di ioni di litio

. modello batteria: HT1160H

Tensione della batteria: 3.85V

Capacita di carica della batteria: 58 mAh

Capacita energetica della batteria: 0.3 Wh
della batteria: Hi Technology o,

s o produttore della batt o3 bm\dmg NO.55 district, zhongka\ Hitech

zone, Huizhou city, Guangdong province, p.r.Chi

informazioni sui ischi delia batteria: ‘Nor inserire in modo errato. Non aprire né

smontare. Non smaltire nel fuoco. Non cortocircuitare.

uesva apparecchiatura &
postidalla normativa canadese
non pud essere

Informazioni sulla batteria della custodia di ricarica per la
normativa UE sulle batterie

Tipo i batteria: batterarcaricabile ai polimert
. modello batteria: HTASZOA

oni di litio

Capamé energetica della battena 1512Wh

Nome del produttore della batteria: Huizhou everpower Technology co, td
Indirizz0 del produttore della batteria NO.2 building, NO.55 districy zhongkai
Hi-tech zone, Huizhou city, Guangdong province, p.r.China

Open the charging case LEDs on earbuds flash white and blue
o enter pairing mode.

Ouvrez I'étui de charge  les LED des écouteurs clignotent en
blanc et bleu pour activer le mode d'appairage.

Aprire il case di ricarica: i LED degli auricolari lampeggiano in
bianco e blu per attivare la modalita di abbinamento.

Abra el estuche de carga. Los LED de los auriculares parpadean
en blanco y azul para ingresar al modo de emparejamiento.
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™ Philips TAT3509

Choose "Philips TAT3509" to connect.

Choisissez « Philips TAT3509 » pour vous connecter.
Scegliere "Philips TAT3509" per connettersi

[#5] Elija "Philips TAT3509" para conectarse

English:

Notice of (omfllance The device complies with the FCC rules, Part 15. Operation is
sumect lo the following two conditions:
his device may not cause harmful interference, and
3 Thi device mot accept any interference received, including interference
that may cause undesired operation.
FCC rules: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the \lrmts fora
its

Banery information of charging case for EU Battery Regulation
1y type: Rec! argeable |.| on polymer battery
Banery model no.: HT43204:
Battery voltage: 3.6 \/
Battery charge capacity: 420 mAh
Eattery energ capacity: 1512 Wh
ry Tmanclacturer name: Huizhou everpower Technology co.itd
ddress: NO.2 bmldmg, NO.55 district, zhongkai Hi-tech zone,

Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits
to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a resndenna\
installation. Thlsegu\pment enerates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy

and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instruction manual, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by
turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:
Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
Increase the separation between equipment and receiver.
Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from
thal lO which the receiver is connecte

It the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FcC Radiation Exposure Statement: This egulpmem complies with FCC radiation
exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This transmitter must not
be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.
Caution: The user is cautioned that changes or modifications not expressly approved
bhy(he party respons\b\e for compliance could void the user's authority to operate
the equipm
Canada: This device containscence-4 exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply
with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada's licence- exem
RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not
cause harmful interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.
CANICES-003(B)/ NMB-003(8)
IC Radiation Exposure Statement:This equipment complies with Canada radiation
exposure limits set forth for This must
not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or
transmitter.
Battery information of for EU Battery I
Battery type: Rechargeab\e Li-ion Polymer Battery
Battery model no.. HT1160H
Battery voltage: 3.85
Battery charge capacity: 58 mAh
Battery energy capacity: 023 Wh
Battery manufacturer name: Huizhou everpower Technology co, Ltd
Battery manufacturer address: NO.2 building, NO.55 district, zhongkai Hi-tech
zone, Huizhou city, Guangdong province, p.r.China
Battery risk information: Do not insert incorrectly. Do not open or dismantle.Do
not dispose of in fire. Do not short circuit.

Informazioni sui rischi della batteria: Non inserire in modo errato. Non aprire né
smontare. Non smaltire nel fuoco. Non cortocircuitare.
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Huizhou city, Guangdong province, p.r.Chin
Battery risk information: Do not insert mwrremy Do not open or dismantle.

Do not dispose of in fire. Do not short circuit.
Francais:

Avis de conformité: Cet appareil satisfait aux réglements de la FCC partie 15 du
Code of Federal Regulations.
on est assujetti aux deux conditions suivantes
1. Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d
2. Fappareil doit accepter toute interférence recue, y compris les
interférences qui peuvent causer un fonctionnement non désiré. Réglement
de la FCC: Cet équipement a été testé et jugé compatible avec les limites s'appliquant
aux appareils numériques de la classe B, conformément & Iarticle 15 du réglement de
a FCC, Ces limites ont été définies pour fournir une protection raisonnable contre les
interférences nuisibles dans le cadre d'une installation résidentielle. Cet équipement
génere, utilise et peut émettre de I'énergie radiofréquence et, 'il n'est pas installé ni
utilisé conformément aux instructions, peut causer des interférences génantes pour
les communications radio. Rien ne garantit toutefois que des interférences ne
surviendront pas dans une installation particuliére. Si cet équipement cause des
interférences nuisibles pour |a réception de la radio ou de la télévision, ce qui peut
étre déterminé en mettant I'équipement hors tension puis sous tension, I'utilisateur
devra essayer de corriger ces interférences en effectuant une ou plusieurs des
opérations suivantes
«" Déplacez 'antenne de réception.
Augmentez la distance entre I'équipement et le récepteur.
« Branchez [équipement  une prise d'un circuit autre que celui sur
lequel e récepteur est branché
« Consultez le détaillant ou un technicien de radiotélévision
expérimenté
Canada: L'émetteur récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil
est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique
ada applicables aux appareils radio ts de licence. L' est
autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes
Lappareil ne dot pas produre de brouilage;
2. L'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme
sile brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre e fonctionnement.
CANICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B)

=/ ADVERTENCIA: Cuidados com a uuhza;ao b descane de
— pilhas e baterias. Nao descarte as pilhas e bate
Rintamente a6 lixo doméstico. O descarte hadequado de
pilhas e baterias pode representar riscos ao meio. amblen(e e
O\ 2 s2tde humana. Para a contribuir com a qua
ambiental e com sua satide, Philips recebera pllhas e baterias
comevclahzadas ou fornecidas com seus produtos apés seu fim de vida,
ue serdo e & destinacao correta. A Philips
spoe de pontos de coleta em Assistencias Tecnicas.

The product contains non-replaceable batteries
a) Remove and immediately recycle or dispose of used batteries a(mrdmg
to local regulations and keep away from children. Do NOT dispos

batteries in household trash or incinerate. b) Even used batlerles may cause
severe injury or death. ¢) If you think batteries might have been swallowed
or p\acet] inside any part of the body, please contact the local poison control
center for treatment information. d) Battery type : HT1160H. e) Battery
voltage:3.85V. f) Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged. g) Do
not force discharge, recharge, disassemble, heat above (manufacturer’s
specified temperature rating) or incinerate. Doing so may result in injury
due to venting, leakage or explosion resulting in chemical burns.

Frequency range: 2.402-2.480 GHz
Transmitter power: <10dBm

== [RI217-241583
FCCID: 2AR2STAT3509 IC: 24589-TAT3509 -

* Full user manual in all languages available on: | Manuel d'utilisation

complet dans toutes les langues disponibles sur: | Manual completo de
usuario disponible en todos los idiomas en: | Die volistandige
Bedienungsanleitung ist in allen Sprachen verfigbar unter: | Manuale
dell'utente completo in tutte le lingue disponibile su: | Manual do
utilizador completo em todos os idiomas, disponivel em: | Volledige
gebruikershandleiding in alle talen beschikbaar op: | Nlontoe
PYKOBO/ACTBO MOMb30BaTeNs Ha BCeX 3bIKax AOCTYMHO MO cebike: |
pnuk rinaepAer N HYCKaYTLTL Wbite XepAeH ar?/ra 6onam,. |2
L) %

RERAAED. X'F'Cﬂﬁ7 ETY:| E#'° AO[E
0|2 & HH| ALZXF MHAE StolstAl & QUBLITE | B
FREA: | LUR PSR B8 A 5 R F'%ﬂ}l

www.philips.com/support

Este equipamento nao tem direito &
protecao contra interferéncia prejudicial e

6) ANATEL o pode causar terierénci em sistemas
L Gevidamente autorizados.
Para maiores des, consulte a site
07931-24-12451 da ANATEL: www.anatel.gov.br
Lea cuidadosamente este instructivo antes de usar su aparto
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www.philips.com/welcome

Welcome to Philips!

For an optimal experience register your product at:

Para especificagdes e dados de garantia do produto no Brasil,
acesse 0 website abaixo:
Pour une expérience optimale, enregistrez votre produit a
I'adresse suivante:

Per un'esperienza ottimale registra il tuo prodotto su:

www.philips.com/welcome

Philips and the Philips Shield Emblem are registered trademarks of
Koninklijke Philips N.V. and are used under license. This product has
been manufactured by and is sold under the responsibility of MMD
Hong Kong Holding Limited or one of its affiliates, and MMD Hong
Kong Holding Limited is the warrantor in relation to this product.
Authorised Representative: UKCA Experts Ltd. Dept 302,

43 Owston Road Carcroft Doncaster, DN6 8DA United Kingdom
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